NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed.
The information contained herein meets the
requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and
has been found acceptable for filing in the office of
the Chief Engineer. The application should not be
considered to be a complete application as per
K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.



Y

Submitcompleted application to: DWR FIELD OFF'CE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLICATIONFOR APPROVAL
Fi .
Fild Offce for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
* Topeka - (785)296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford --__(620)234—?311 POINT OF DIVERSION .
g, I

(e

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Sch\edule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nés. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.
RECEIVED

( / O am
APR 10 2018
1. Applicationis hereby made for approval of the ChiefEngineer to change the (check one or both): o1d Offi
. Garden City Fie ice
O PlaceofUse X Pointof Diversion o of Water Resources

Vi
underthe water rightwhich is the subjectofthis application in accordance with the conditions descnbegbe ow.

File No. 3493

The source of supplyis: X Groundwater O surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: REDDHAWK LLC Water Resources
PO BOX296 SUBLETTE KS 67877 Rpr‘Pi\IPr‘l
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: REDDHAWK LLC Amm:

POBOX296 SUBLETTE KS 67877

Phone Number: ( ) ‘ Email address: KS Dept Of Agriculture
3. The presentlyauthorized place of useis:

Owner of Land -— NAME: REDDHAWK LLC & JOHN L DIETZ ETAL & ZANE B EILERTS ETAL

ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landow ner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY SWY4 SEV. TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp. Range j| NEVa | NWY | SWY | SEY || NEV: | NWY | SWY | SEY || NE% | NWY | SWY | SEY || NEV. | NWY | SWY | SE%

4. If this applicationis fora change in place of use, it is proposed thatthe place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landow ner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY | NWY4 SWY SEV TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp. Range || NEVi | NWY | SWY: | SEV || NE% | NWY% | SWY% | SE% || NEY | NWY¥ | SWY% | SEY || NE% | NWY% | SWY% | SEV

For Office Use Only: Code Fee § Z40 TR # ReceiptDate c/'/ f °[ g Check # ¥ 9 (3

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017) Page 1 : File No.

9| 1% T



. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [ No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this appllcatlon be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested’?
[1Yes I No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes O No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and. the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thei he:water. rlght(s) to-.whlch thls apphcat|on pertams I further venfy that the statements

Dated at 5"'*"’" /1 'W*L | , Kansss, this jm[ day of ﬂ /P L ) 20 17
x g4 Al
__ﬂ ~ (Owner) (Spouse)
CANE  FALERTS |

(Please Print) — (Please Print)
(Owner) _ (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) " (Spouse)

(Please Print) ' (Please Print)

State of Kansas WWM )

County of OVMM, % 5S

. "’;'f.’,l:?’f'_.he eby::certify. that the . fori iﬁgomg apphcatlon was s:gned in my presence and sworn to before me '(hIS M day of

' vl i, _ L
W éV‘/' KATHLEEN TRAN
' . y (et Y : 65
R
. 2 s -8

My Commission Expires /%OL/(,‘Z NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY

accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; sugnatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affi xed to the application and notanzed and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

N EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ... ............... ... ... .... [, $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion morethan 300feet. .. ....... ... ... .. ... i, $200
(3) Applicationto changethe place ofuse .. ... ... ... .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . e $200

Water Resources
Received

APR 26 2018

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File No.

KS Dept Of Agriculture



10.

11.

12.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017) APR 26 2018

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One inthe nw Quarter of the ne Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 8 , Township 30 South, Range 32 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, ___2600 feet North ___ 3840 feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Depth of well (feet)
feet North feet West)

Authorized Rate 3 orized Quantity
(DWR use only: ComputerID No(3 GPS

OTnis point will not be changed X TH1E point will be changed as follows: (7 No change, point better de scribed with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change isrequested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One inthe nw Quarter of the SW Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 8 , Township 30 South, Range 32 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, ___3705 feet North __5082 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
[0 Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Proposed Rate
This pointis: [J Additional Well

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One inthe se Quarter of the ne Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 8 , Township 30 South, Range 32 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, ___4505 feet North 2945 feet West of Southeast comer of section.*
Authorized Rate horized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID Né. 4 }' GPS feet North feet West)

X This point willnot be changed Tg point will be changed as follows: ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One inthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Quarntity Proposed well depth (feet)
[J Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Proposed Rate
This point is: [0 Additional Well

13a. If the proposed pointofdiversion will be relocated within 100

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons ?

(please be spedfic) old well redrilled, then revoked,

now wish to re-approve redrilled well

X No

If a well, is the test hole log aftached? O Yes

The change(s) (was )(will be) completed by?

upon approval

If the pointof diversionis a well:
(a) What are you going to do with the old well?

na

(b) When will this be done? na

Groundwater District recommendation

attached?

Management

Oves X No

Assisted by tpm

Water Resources
Received

KS Dept Of Agriculture

Page 2

feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

North
100 50 1] 50 100
__Illllllll_'_lllllllll_
s + — 4+ =0
West Of=1 1111 iXirin]r11—0 East
70 Jf I — + &0
SRERINENRCANRENINTN:
100 50 0 50 100

South
Scale 1" = 10§

13b. If the proposed pointofdiversion wilt be relocated more than

100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-halfmile ofthe proposed pointof diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downsfream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

File No.



PERY

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable
%ow'sions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
and limitations of File No. 3493 .

1. Achange application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [] Applicable [ Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized b¥ this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable {0 Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable [ Not Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. [J Applicable 1 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall prmerly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended,
and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of
water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

(J Applicable [J Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension oftime. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the work s
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

O Applicable [ Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. (0 Applicable O Not Applicable

9. Alldiversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreig%n substance will be injected into the water shall be eq uiglped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
Zhec':_k \éallve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. [] Applicable "[1 Not

pplicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes 0 No

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
) ) APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuantto K.S.A. 82a-1901, m

you may requestan evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or requestadministrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A requestfor hearing by the ChiefEngineermustbe

ﬁléed within 15 days of senvice of this Order and a requestfor By:
administrative review by the Secretary mustbe filed within 30 ' : ; ; ;
days pursuantto K.S.A. 77-531. Any requestforadministrative Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
review muststate a basis forreview pursuantto K.S.A. 77-527. (Print Namey):
File any requestwith Kansas Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502. Failure to timely requesta hearing or review may Date of Issuance:
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.
- State of Kansas )
For Use by Register of Deeds ) SS
. County of )
Acknowledged before me on
by
Signature: :
Notary Public
Water Resources My commission expires:

. (Notary Seal)
DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017) Received Page 4 File No.

APR 26 2018
KS Dept Of Agriculture



‘ ,14‘.v if the proposed groundwater point-of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

“(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[]Yes O No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested? ‘
[1Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) lIfthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damége to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [ Ne (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

B hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, o a dluly authonzed agenﬁ of the owner(s) to make this application on

\_,Kq/y ' (OWHET (Spouse) %
—
I / r/ZD/ |

(ﬁ‘lease Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
. o
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
S (Please Print) (Please Print)
State of€ansas—
Lo s
County of Lonirio ,
hereby cemfy that the foregomg apphcatson was sugned in my presence and sworn to be ore me thls 27 y of
Mpridi 200 .

Notary Publiic

My Commission Expires M_ e

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, alf of the applicable pomons of the apphcatxon form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accbmpanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Appilication to change a point of diversion 300feetorless..................... e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... $200
(3) Application to changetheplaceofuse .. ... ... ... ... .......... e $200
Water Resources
Received

APR 26 2018

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 KS Dept Of AgrlCUltUl’e File No.



PERY

14. If the proposed groundwater pointofdiversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned representall owners ofthe currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
O Yes 0 No (If no, all owners mustsign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

O Yes J No (If yes, all owners mustsign this application.)
(c) If this application is notapproved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, p ublic health or safety?
[ Yes J No (If no, all owners mustsign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in pointof diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application mustbe signed byall owners ofthe currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statementauthorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at L{ /3 //8 , Kansas, this day of , 20

9z

(Spouse)
Died 2
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State ofkarses © “‘-0 ;
! SS

County of /'/l/fmoﬂr

I here cemfy that the fore omg app&guon was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this ‘3 _~___dayof
%2 < .,‘ ............... o

HS Nota, s

*3 g’Pubhc, EorOhin |
A g My Commission Expires
24 )2\ FON March 30th, 2023
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PRO‘CESSED To be conplete, all of the applicable portions of the application formmust be completed w ith
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate ow ners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

o . YWotary Publilc
My Commission Expires

EEE _SCHEDULE .
Each application to change the place of use or the pointof diversion underthis section shall be accomp anied bythe application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payableto: Kansas Department of Agnculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less .. Py [0 [0}
2) Apphcatlontochangeapomtofdlversu)nmorethan300feet S 921 [¢]
(3) Applicationtochangetheplaceofuse........................................................... $200

Water Resources
Received

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017) Page 3 APR 26 2018 File No.

KS Dept Of Agriculture



14, "If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

“(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [ONo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested? _
[]Yes [dNeo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial daniage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [] No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the apphcaiaon proposes a surface waier change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing represeniation).

;3 hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that 1 am of lawful
i the owme;, ‘me‘ spouse of i?se awa'ze? or a mzﬂy aufzhomzed ageni og ﬁhe ownea‘(s) io make thzs appﬂasauon on

, Kansas, this Ol"ERﬁ | r-jay of r QDM“ . 20 /g
/7/

L e v

Spouse} &

H(’f/d/ [ M 22608

(Please Print)

(R%M#Awr(

_ @ {
(Please Prig}) ) ((Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kans GAYLEE OTIS .
=i "‘E Notary Public - \’ate of Kansas

County of ai\\ﬁs\ﬁg& ‘ i ss
T ‘ My Appt. Expires V-~ -\§ L\

by cemfy that thez Dfog‘gmng apphcaﬁon was smned n my presance and sworn to before me lhxs day of

LG

-

My Commission Expires \& . 'l"»'\? Notary Public

ONLY COMPLEYE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable pomons of the apphcatxon form must be completed with

accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE -
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shali be accompamed by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricuiture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ... ... ............. e $100
(2} Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . ... ...... ... ... 0o $200
(3) Applicationtochangethe place Of USE .. . . ... .. ... $200
Water Resources
Received
DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) ~ Page3 File No.

KS Dept Of Agriculture




Kansas Department of Agriculture / Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office

TO: _HEADQUARTERS — Bré&utT Toro oy A
RE []Vested Right; []Water Right, [] Appropriation of Water; [ Application

File No(s). 3“‘(\3’ 949, 2Tte7 ___ County NS
Enclosed are the following checked items:
A : FIR. [JFull  []Partial Inspection [ ] Return to Field Office

] Proposed Certificate to deliver to Certificate Unit

(1A Compliance Check inspection on
] Meter Install [ ] NewApp [ ] Chg App LJ Other
[l In Compliance [] Notin Compliance, why
- Modify Point of Diversion [INo []Yes, document attached
lndlcate all overiappmg p/d files _ , : -

L]An application and judgment’ sheet with recommendation.
[ ] A memorandum dated '

L] A request for an extension of time to perfect or comp!ete

[ ] A verified report.

] A closure request.

] A field investigation report.

] Notice of Non-Compliance

] An ownership change (name(s) and address(es) below).

[ ] A water use report for
[ ] A letter dated

1 A copy of an Approval to Change the [_] place of use and/or [_] pomt of d|ver31on |
(| Filing Fee attached.

[_].An Advanced copy of a change application and the fmng fee, to be processed at the field
office.

E/An original field office change application and-the—ftirg—fee needing headquarters ofﬂce
review and further processing. ’

[JOther R0 AW -  LETAL \SSuE (@ S\aqﬁxww“&

/o4 /1%

~ T_Pm : Water Resources
Water Commissioner Received Date
APR 26 2018

DWR 1-308 (Revised 01/16/2009) KS Dept Of Agriculture



* «DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

N
900 SW Jackson, RooM 456
Topeka, KS 66612

PHONE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks.gov

1320 ResearcH Park DRrIVE
" Manuartan, KS 66502
ProNE: (785) 564-6700
Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor JErr CoLyer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 23, 2018
REDDHAWK LLC
PO BOX 296
SUBLETTE KS 67877
RE: Water Right
File Nos. 3,493; 9,249
and 27,107
Dear Sir or Madam:

Reference is made to your applications for approval of the Chief Engineer to
change the point of diversion under the referenced file numbers which were received in
this office on April 10, 2018. Upon review of the applications and additional information
received by this office, it is found that the applications to change the point of diversion
cannot be approved as proposed.

In a letter dated April 10, 2018, received in the office of the Chief Engineer on April
16, 2018, T Brian Ellerts has requested that his signatures be removed from the
applications.

Please note that K.A.R. 5-5-5 states in part:

"If more than one person is the owner of a water right, and an application
is filed for a change in the place of use, point of diversion, use made of the
water, or any combination thereof, only the signature(s) of the landowner(s)
whose portion of the water right(s) is (are) involved in the change shall be

~ required on the application. If the extent of each owners interest in the
water right has not been legally determined, then all landowners holding
an undetermined portion of the water right must sign the change
application . . . "

Based on the request by Mr. Ellerts above, the applications no longer contain the
signatures of all landowners and spouses associated with the currently authorized place
of use, therefore, the applications cannot be approved as filed.

j For the reason given above, it will be recommended to the Chief Engineer that the
Applications for Approval to Change the Authorized Point of Diversion and place of use
under Water Right, File Nos. 3,493, 9,249 and 27,107 be denied and dismissed for failure
to comply with K. A.R. 5-5-5.

Water Resources
Received

APR 26 2018
KS Dept Of Agriculture



REDDHAWK LLC
Page No. 2

We are advising you of this
additional information to show why
period of 15 days (until May 8, 20
office or (2) to request additional time
If you wish to request additional time
expires. Such a request should
information and the amount of time

If you do not request more ti
granted, the above-referenced app
final decision based on the recomn
information within the 15 day perioc
be given due consideration prior to f

If you have any questions, p
discuss a specific file, please have
efficiently.

BAT

Enclosures

pc: Garden City Field Office
John L Dietz Etal
Zane B Ellerts

5 recommendation in order to allow you to submit
the evaluation should be reconsidered. You have a
18) to either (1) submit additional information to our
2 beyond the 15 days to submit additional information.
2, you must do so in writing, before the 15 day period
state what steps are being taken to obtain the
you will need to supply the information to our office.

me within the 15 day period, or if your request is not
lications will be submitted to the Chief Engineer for
iendation stated above. If you do submit additional
d (or any authorized extension), that information will
inal action on the applications.

ease contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to
the file number ready so that | may help you more

Sincerely,

Brent A. Turney P.G.
Change Application Unit Supervisor
Water Rights Section




T Brian Eilerts
2023 N Chipmunk Ct
Flagstaff, AZ 86004

April 10, 2018

Kansas Dept of Agriculture
Attn: Michael Meyer, L.G.
Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office

RE: Division of Water Resource file Numbers 3493, 9249, and 27107
Mr. Michael Mevyer,

It has been brought to my attention that Mr. Rick Redd is attempting to file paperwork with your office
regarding a re-drill and a diversion of water to the (re-drill) new well on 30-32-8 Haskell County, Kansas.
As | informed you in an email, in a timely manner prior to the filing of these documents, my signature
was revoked authorizing a re-drill and relocation of diversion.

My signature on these documents was predicated on an agreement that Mr. Redd would purchase 40
acres of property from me, my remaining water rights on 30-32-8, and my half interest of irrigation
motors on both 30-32-17 and 30-32-8. As | had every intention of selling the 40 acres of land | would no
longer have use for the remaining water rights on section 8, or the half interest in motors on section 8
and section 17.

| was presented with three separate signature pages only, with no legal body or description of activity
that would take place, just the page where my signature was presented to me. | was told that it was the
same document that was sent to me via mail and that I still have on file in my office to this day and that
the extra signature pages were for copy purposes only and in no way had the legal body and issues
addressed in these documents changed in any way from the original form sent to me in the mail by Mr.
Redd.

Mr. Redd did not enter good faith negotiations to purchase the 40 acres of land or the remaining water
rights on section 8. As Mr. Redd refused to enter into good faith negotiations, | immediately emailed the
division of water resources, contacting you, and revoked my signature long before the diversion and re-
drill documents were filed in your office.

| have been informed that there are three (3) different documents and water files being effected by Mr.
Redds’ attempted filings. | have no knowledge of these three files or what these documents being filed
contain.

Mr. Redd has filed fraudulent documents with your office in the past with regards to my Mothers
signature on water right document number 9,249. My mother did not own the minerals, nor the land,
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at the time her signature was applied. Furthermore, Mr Redd claims no knowledge that Zane B Eilerts
and | owned these rights at the time of my mothers’ signature. This is an untrue statement by Mr. Redd.
Rick Redd was aware of the transfer of land to myself and Zane B Eilerts in a warranty deed dated
November 3, 2003. Performing due diligence was also the responsibility of Mr. Redd at the time these
documents were signed by my mother and Mr. Redd failed to do so. My complaint filed for the filing on
water right 9,249 was upheld and made null and void by the division of water resources as stated in a
letter from the board dated March 12, 2018. As the proof showed Mr. Redd is known to file documents
with your office that are not completed correctly and give economic benefit to himself.

| strongly urge you to error on the side of caution when making your decision. Mr. Redd has been
known to file fraudulent and incomplete documents with the division of water resource offices. { am
only aware of a single document that would have been filed in this case on which my signature was
revoked in a timely manner prior to Mr. Redd filing. | have every right to read and inspect every
document being-filed prior to a valid signature being applied by my hand. Mr. Redd misrepresented his
intentions with three separate signature sheets constituting fraud. My signature was revoked because
Mr. Redd failed to complete the predetermined terms to my signature appearing on these documents.
Furthermore, granting Mr. Redd the permissions and provisions that these documents must contain will
give Mr. Redd an unfair economic advantage, render my remaining land and water resources valueless,
grant Mr. Redd the right to change water rights that were not discussed or agreed to.

y Mr. Redds’ latest filings with the division of water resources.

Brian Eilerts
MBA, CSSMBB
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T Brian Eilerts.
2023 N Chipmunk Ct
Flagstaff, AZ 86004

April 10, 2018

Kansas Dept of Agriculture
Attn: Michael Meyer, L.G.
Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office

RE: Division of Water Resource file Numbers 3;493, 9249, and 27107
Mr. Michael Meyer,

It has been brought to my attention that Mr. Rick Redd is attempting to file paperwork with your office
regarding a re-drill and a diversion of water to the {re-drill} new well on 30-32-8 Haskell County, Kansas.
As | informed you in an email, in a timely manner prior to the filing of these documents, my signature
was revoked authorizing a re-drill and relocation of diversion.

My signature on these documents was predicated on an agreement that Mr. Redd would purchase 40
acres of property from me, my remaining water rights on 30-32-8, and my half interest of irrigation
motors on both 30-32-17 and 30-32-8. As { had every intention of selling the 40 acres of land 1 would no
longer have use for the remaining water rights on section 8, or the half interest in motors on section 8
and section 17.

I was presented with three separate signature pages only, with no legal body or description of activity
that would take place, just the page where my signature was presented to me. | was told that it was the
same document that was sent to me via mail and that | stifl have on file in my office to this day and that
the extra signature pages were for copy purposes only and in no way had the legal body and issues
addressed in these documents changed in any way from the original form sent to me in the mail by Mr.
Redd.

Mr. Redd did not enter good faith negotiations to purchase the 40 acres of land or the remaining water
rights on section 8. As Mr. Redd refused to enter into good faith negotiations, | inmediately emailed the
division of water resources, contacting you, and revoked my signature long before the diversion and re-
drill documents were filed in your office.

| have been informed that there are three (3} different documents and water files being effected by Mr.
Redds’ attempted filings. | have no knowledge of these three files or what these documents being filed
contain.

Mr. Redd has filed frauidulent documents with your office in the past with regards to my Mothers
signature on water right document number 9,249. My mother did not own the minerals, nor the land,
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at the time her signature was applied. F
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Rick Redd was aware of the transfer of land to myself and Zane B Eilerts in a warranty deed dated
November 3, 2003. Performing due diligence was also the responsibility of Mr. Redd at the time these
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